
Question on Notice


No. 517


Asked on 25 May 2022


MR M CRANDON ASKED TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE AND
INVESTMENT (HON C DICK)—

QUESTION:

Will the Treasurer advise for each government owned corporation board the number of
(a) current board members, (b) board members with a higher education qualification relevant to the operations of the corporation, (c) board members with board governance qualifications?

ANSWER:

In accordance with the Corporate Governance Guidelines for Government Owned Corporations, government owned corporations (GOCs) disclose within their annual reports the relevant skills, experience and expertise held by each director. Current director summaries are also included on each GOC’s website, with direct links included below:

GOC Director

Summaries
Annual Reports

CleanCo
Queensland
Limited

https://cleancoquee
nsland.com.au/tea
m/

https://www.cleancoqld.com.au/wp-
content/uploads/2021/09/CleanCo-
Annual-Report-20214.pdf

CS Energy
Limited

https://www.csener
gy.com.au/who-
we-are/board

https://www.csenergy.com.au/ArticleDo
cuments/191/CS%20ENERGY%20ANN
UAL%20REPORT%202021%20ONLIN
E%20240921.pdf.aspx

Energy
Queensland
Limited

https://www.energy
q.com.au/about-us

https://www.energyq.com.au/__data/asse
ts/pdf_file/0010/939484/Energy-
Queensland-Ltd-Annual-Report-2020-
21.pdf

Queensland
Electricity
Transmission
Corporation
Limited
(Powerlink
Queensland)

https://www.power
link.com.au/board- and-executive-team

https://www.powerlink.com.au/sites/defa
ult/files/2021-
09/Powerlink%20Queensland%20-
%20Annual%20Report%20and%20Fina
ncial%20Statements%20-%202020-
21.pdf

Stanwell
Corporation
Limited

https://www.stanw
ell.com/story/our-
team/

https://www.stanwell.com/wp-
content/uploads/ANNUAL-REPORT-
2020-21.pdf
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GOC Director
Summaries

Annual Reports

Gladstone Ports
Corporation
Limited

https://www.gpcl.c
om.au/board-of-
directors

https://www.gpcl.com.au/_files/ugd/8e4
604_7051685db53a49a4b6e18c1efca3ae
17.pdf

North Queensland
Bulk Ports
Corporation
Limited

https://nqbp.com.au
/about-
us/governance

https://nqbp.com.au/__data/assets/pdf_fil
e/0024/37707/NQBP-Annual-Report-
2020_21_-Final_PDF-Print.pdf

Far North
Queensland Ports
Corporation
Limited

https://www.portsn
orth.com.au/about-
us/corporate-
governance/

https://os-data-2.s3-ap-southeast-
2.amazonaws.com/portsnorth-com-
au/bundle1/ports_north_annual_report_2
020-2021_digital.pdf

Port of
Townsville
Limited

https://www.towns
ville-
port.com.au/corpor
ate/leadership/

https://s3-ap-southeast-
2.amazonaws.com/os-data-2/townsville-
port-2/bundle13/annual_report_2020-
21.pdf

QIC Limited https://www.qic.co
m.au/about-
qic/about-us/our-
people/board-
members

https://www.qic.com.au/about-
qic/corporate-information/-
/media/582D0659FDC5478583F87D4E8
F00C218.ashx

Sunwater Limited https://www.sunwa
ter.com.au/about/le
adership-team/

https://www.sunwater.com.au/wp-
content/uploads/Home/About/Publicatio
ns/Annual_Report_20-21.pdf
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